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Appendix N – USACE List of Agencies Contacted 



Contact Group Name: Public Notice Distribution List 

Members: 

ADEM Field mail fieldmail@adem.alabama.gov 
Ala Elect. Fuels (Laura.Walker@powersouth.com) Laura.Walker@powersouth.com 
Ala Electric Coop (Bo.Sawyer@powersouth.com) Bo.Sawyer@powersouth.com 
Ala Electric Coop (Branson.Williams@powersouth.com) Branson.Williams@powersouth.com 
Alabama FWS (alabama@fws.gov) alabama@fws.gov 
Amanda McBride Amanda.McBride@preserveala.org 
Amanda McBride2 amanda.mcbride@ahc.alabama.gov 
Amble Johnson SELC ajohnson@selcal.org 
amcagley (amcagley@tva.gov) amcagley@tva.gov 
Anderson (rda@gulftel.com) rda@gulftel.com 
Andy Sanderson (phillip.sanderson@mmns.state.ms.us) phillip.sanderson@mmns.state.ms.us 
Angela Bulger angela.bulger@hdrinc.com 
Ashly Campbell Ashley.campbell@baldwincountyal.gov 
Baldwin co. (cmarkert@co.baldwin.al.us) cmarkert@co.baldwin.al.us 
barrage (daveb@ext.msstate.edu) daveb@ext.msstate.edu 
Beebe (VBeebe@co.baldwin.al.us) VBeebe@co.baldwin.al.us 
Bennie (benniesuzan@gmail.com) 
biber (patrick.biber@gmail.com) 
Bill Ainslie (Ainslie.William@epa.gov) 
Bill Sapp bsapp@selcga.org 
Bob Meyer Bob.Meyer@Voith.com 

benniesuzan@gmail.com 
patrick.biber@gmail.com 
Ainslie .Will iam@epa.gov 

BOEM (mappingboundarybranch@boem.gov) mappingboundarybranch@boem.gov 
Boutwell, Joy W SAM (Joy.W.Boutwell@usace.army.mil)Joy.W.Boutwell@usace.army.mil 
Brandon Howard brandon.howard@noaa.gov 
Brandt (jubrandt@comcast.net) jubrandt@comcast.net 
Brett (brett@adairlawfirm.com)brett@adairlawfirm.com 
Brown (MILTONLBROWN@COMCAST.NET) MILTONLBROWN@COMCAST.NET 
Buddy (buddy@personsservices.com) buddy@personsservices.com 
Bvittor (bvittor@bvaenviro.com) bvittor@bvaenviro.com 
Cade Kistler ckistler@mobilebaykeeper.org 
Calista Mills Mills.Calista@epa.gov 
Callaway (callaway@mobilebaykeeper.org) callaway@mobilebaykeeper.org 
cariainc (cariainc@bellsouth.net) cariainc@bellsouth.net 
Carlton (rob.ca rl ton@gmcnetwork.com) rob. ca rlton@gmcnetwork.com 
Carrie Barefoot cbarefoot@mdeq.ms.gov 
Casey Rigsby crigsby@westervelt.com 
Chan West chan@goefish.com 
Charles Newton (Charles.Newton@testamericainc.com) Charles.Newton@testamericainc.com 
Chas Haun chashaun@parkertowing.com 
Chris Cousins (ccousins@bellsouth.net) ccousins@bellsouth.net 
Chuck Rayborn (crayborn@mobilecounty.net) crayborn@mobilecounty.net 
Cindy House-Pearson chpearson@ttlusa.com 
clebatard (clebatard@biloxi.ms.u s) clebatard@biloxi.ms.us 
col be rgr@ya hoo. com col be rgr@ya hoo. com 



Colby Leona rd cleona rd@mob ile baykeeper.org 
Colvin (bi11co1vin3@mindspring.com) bi11co1vin3@mindspring.com 
Cory Bielstein (cbielstein@landacontracting.com) cbielstein@landacontracting.com 
Coushatta Tribe (histpres@actribe.org) histpres@actribe.org 
CSA Group (jcrowe@csagroupinc.com) jcrowe@csagroupinc.com 
CSanders csanders@mdeq.ms.gov 
DA Peters ADEM dapeters@adem.alabama.gov 
Dale Ash (daleash@pepsiatmore.com) daleash@pepsiatmore.com 
Dave Butler (dbutler@wlf.la.gov) dbutler@wlf.la.gov 
Dave Carey and Assistant (harbormaster@asdd.com) harbormaster@asdd.com 
David Butler dbutler@cahabariverkeeper.org 
Dees (wgd ees@be I lsouth. net) wgdees@bellsouth.net 
dianneleigh (dianneleigh@earthlink.net) dianneleigh@earthlink.net 
dmr3 (joyce.gagliano@dmr.ms.gov) joyce.gagliano@dmr.ms.gov 
dot_al (hammamis@dot.state.al.us) hammamis@dot.state.al.us 
doug@bioresourcesllc.net doug@bioresourcesllc.net 
Douglas Peter (dpeter@wlf.la.gov) dpeter@wlf.la.gov 
Dowlingenv (dowlingenv@comcast.net) dowlingenv@comcast.net 
ECOSOLUTIONSINC ecosolutionsinc@bellsouth.net 
Edwards (johnhedwards@bellsouth.net) johnhedwards@bellsouth.net 
Environmental Services (keith.stephens@powersouth.com) keith.stephens@powersouth.com 
EPA Region 4 404PNS-R4-0W@epa.gov 
Ernest Construction (ernestma@bellsouth.net) ernestma@bellsouth.net 
Eva Dillard edillard@blackwarriorriver.org 
Falon Hooks falon.hooks@adem.alabama.gov 
Florance Bass FBass@mdeq.ms.gov 
frazer (findley.frazer@gmcnetwork.com) findley.frazer@gmcnetwork.com 
Fuller, William W SAM (William.W.Fuller@sam.usace.army.mil) William.W.Fuller@usace.army.mil 
fws (bruce_porter@fws.gov) bruce_porter@fws.gov 
fws (david_felder@fws.gov) david_felder@fws.gov 
george (george@restorationsystems.com) george@restorationsystems.com 
Gill (jig2@cableone. net)jig2@cableone.net 
Graham, Janalie M SAM (Janalie.M.Graham@usace.army.mil) Janalie.M.Graham@ usace.army.m il 
gulftel (jeannie@gulftel.com) jeannie@gulftel.com 
Gulftel (rhyer@gulftel.com) rhyer@gulftel.com 
H. Singleton Jr. (fishawk@hotmail.com) fishawk@hotmail.com 
Hal Bell hbell@mdah.ms.gov 
Hank Burch (hank.burch@dcnr.alabama.gov) hank.burch@dcnr.alabama.gov 
Hanson, William (whhanson@gldd.com)whhanson@gldd.com 
hardigm (hardigm@montevallo .edu) hardigm@montevallo.edu 
Haun (chaun@parkertowing.com) chaun@parkertowing.com 
Hayley Smith hsmith@mdah.ms.gov 
holliday (Pholliday@ao l.com) Pholliday@aol.com 
Holly Gordon (hg.gulfcoast@gmail.com) hg.gulfcoast@gmail.com 
Howard Page stepsorg1@gmail.com 
Hrabovsky, Steven L SAM (Steven.L.Hrabovsky@usace.army.mil)Steven.L. Hrabovsky@usace.army.mil 
hstewart (hstewart@mcgiffert.com) hstewart@mcgiffert.com 
Hugh Santos hugh.santos@centerpointenergy.com 



Inc Hooks (dredge@mikehooks.com) dredge@mikehooks.com 
J Edwards jedwards@gmcnetwork.com 
J. Ryan (jryan@co.baldwin.al.us) jryan@co.baldwin.al.us 
j_strunk (j_strunk@bellsouth.net) j_strunk@bellsouth.net 
Jacobson, Jennifer L SAM (Jennifer.L.Jacobson@usace.army.mil) Jennifer.L.Jacobson@usace.army.mil 
Jacqueline Sablan FWS jacqueline_sablan@fws.gov 
James McAfee JMcAfee@adem.alabama.gov 
Janet Wright (jwright01@cableone.net) jwright01@cableone.net 
january murray - NOAA Federal (january.murray@noaa.gov) 
Jason Saucier jsaucier@bmaengineers.com 
jcreel (jcreel@biloxi.ms.us) jcreel@biloxi.ms.us 
Jeff Miller jeff_miller@treated-wood.org 
jemison (lrvjemison@aol.com) lrvjemison@aol.com 
Jeremiah Kolb Jeremiah.Kolb@dcnr.alabama.gov 
Jim Stark (jstark@gicaonline.com) jstark@gicaonline.com 

january.murray@noaa.gov 

jkinney (jkinney@blackwarriorriver.org) jkinney@blackwarriorriver.org 
Joan Stringfellow joanfel62@att.net 
Jock Mizell jockmizell@comcast.net 
Joelle Carney (Joelle.Carney@mmns.state.ms.us) Joelle.Carney@mmns.state.ms.us 
Jof Mehaffey (jof.mehaffey@gmcnetwork.com) jof.mehaffey@gmcnetwork.com 
John McFadyen (jmcfadyen@thompsonengineering.com) jmcfadyen@thompsonengineering.com 
John Wigginton jwigginton@westervelt.com 
John Williams john@shrimpalliance.com 
Johnston (njohnston@handarendall.com) njohnston@handarendall.com 
Jones (oilrecoveryco@aol.com) oilrecoveryco@aol.com 
Jordan (Jeff.Jordan@dcnr.alabama.gov) Jeff.Jordan@dcnr.alabama.gov 
jrester (jrester@gsmfc.org) jrester@gsmfc.org 
jruffer (jruffe r@mobilecounty.net) jruffer@mobi lecou nty. net 
jsb@adem.alabama.govjsb@adem.alabama.gov 
Jude Comeaux jude.comeaux@powereng.com 
Julie Batchelor (jbatchelor@co.baldwin.al.us) jbatchelor@co.baldwin.al.us 
Justin McDonald Justin.S.McDonald@usace.army.mil 
Justis, Timothy W SAM (timothy.w.justis@sam.usace.army.mil) Timothy.W.Justis@usace.army.mil 
K. Mcilwain (kmcilwain@co.baldwin.al.us) kmcilwain@co.baldwin.al.us 
Keith Walker walkerk@dot.state.al.us 
Kelly Sands ksands@westervelt.com 
Kim Fitzgibbons kim.fitzgibbons@kleinschmidtgroup.com 
Kimberly Fitzgibbons (Kimberly.Fitzgibbons@atkinsglobal.com) Kimberly.Fitzgibbons@atkinsglobal.com 
kjohnston (kjohnston@selcal.org) kjohnston@selcal.org 
Ladner, Howard MVN (Howard.W.Ladner@usace.army.mil) Howard.W.Ladner@usace.army.mil 
Landry, Thomas G SAM (Thomas.G.Landry@sam.usace.army.mil) 

Thomas.G. Landry@usace.army.mil 
la rry (la rry@bmie nvironmental .com) la rry@bmie nvironmenta I .com 
Larry Merrihew (larrywarriortom@aol.com) larrywarriortom@aol.com 
Lawrence, Evan Evan.Lawrence@dcnr.alabama.gov 
Lewis Lewis@ecosolutionsinc.net 
Lewis (Graham.Lewis@NWFWMD.state.fl.us) 
Lightcap777 (Lightcap777@bellsouth.net) 

Graham.Lewis@NWFWMD.state.fl.us 
Lightcap777@bellsouth.net 



Linda Lee - Baldwin county llee@baldwincountyal.gov 
Lindsay Bilyeu Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma lbilyeu@choctawnation.com 
Lindsay Mardick (lmardick@gmail.com) lmardick@gmail.com 
Lisa Hartley (Lisa.g.hartley@uscg.mil) Lisa.g.hartley@uscg.mil 
Louis Adams Newhouse55@nym.hush.com 
LT Andrew Anderson Andrew.S.Anderson@uscg.mil 
lwettermark lwettermark@gallowayllp.com 
Mark Mattox mmattox@snrgresources.com 
Mark Rainey mark.rainey@adem.alabama.gov 
Martha Faures (mfaures@grpc.com) mfaures@grpc.com 
Martin, Molly Martin.Molly@epa.gov 
Mary Beth Wilkes (mwilkes@ttlusa.com) mwilkes@ttlusa.com 
Matt Rota (matt@healthygulf.org) matt@healthygulf.org 
matthews (matthews@pepsiatmore.com) matthews@pepsiatmore.com 
mbretz (mbretz@sos.state.ms.us) mbretz@sos.state.ms.us 
McKee (dsmckee@gulftel.com) dsmckee@gulftel.com 
MDEQ 401 Program (401 WQC@mdeq.ms.gov) 401 WQC@mdeq.ms.gov 
Meador, Mark L SAM (Mark.L.Meador@usace.army.mil) Mark.L.Meador@usace.army.mil 
Melissa McGee-Collier mcollier@mdeq.ms.gov 
Menge (bhartley@jhmenge.com) bhartley@jhmenge.com 
Meredith Diskinmdiskin@mobilebaykeeper.org 
mfroensch (mfroensch@aol.com) mfroensch@aol.com 
Michael (michael@personsservices.com) michael@personsservices.com 
Michael Barnett (Michael.Barnett@tetratech.com) Michael.Barnett@tetratech.com 
Michael Cox (coxmi@charter.net) coxmi@charter.net 
Michael Smith (msmith@portofpascagoula.com) msmith@portofpascagoula.com 
Mroczko, Donald E CIV USARMY CESAM (USA) Donald.E.Mroczko@usace.army.mil 
MS Museum of Natural Science environmental.reviews@mmns.ms.gov 
mslackdeq mslackdeq@gmail.com 
mta be ngwa ( mta bengwa@cityofga d sd en. com) mta be ngwa@ci tyofgadsd en .com 
nbrooke (nbrooke@blackwarriorriver.org) nbrooke@blackwarriorriver.org 
necaise (paul_necaise@fws.gov) pa u l_neca ise@fws.gov 
N MFS nmfs.ser.hcdconsultations@noaa.gov 
NOAA Charting ocs.ndb@noaa.gov 
Norris, Rachel M CIV USARMY CEIT (USA) Rachel.M.Norris@usace.army.mil 
pabide (pabide@curriejohnson.com) pabide@curriejohnson.com 
Phillip Todd (phillip.todd@riverwork.com) phillip.todd@riverwork.com 
planning {planning@biloxi.ms.us) planning@biloxi.ms.us 
R. L. Farmer Magnolia Springs {r lfarmerms@zebra.net) rlfarmerms@zebra.net 
Regina Harrelson reginah@agri-afc.com 
Reid, Stephen H SAM {Stephen.H.Reid@usace.army.mil) Stephen.H.Reid@usace.army.mil 
Renee Smith rsmithl@mdeq.ms.gov 
Reyno lds, Lekesha W CIV USARMY CESAM {USA)Lekesha.W.Reynolds@usace.army.mil 
Richard Geiger richard.glen.geiger@gmail.com 
Richard Hartman richard.hartman@noaa.gov 
Richard Hulcherrfh@adem.alabama.gov 
RK (riverkeeper@troycable.net) riverkeeper@troycable.net 
Rock-tenn mill company {hhurst@rocktenn.com) hhurst@rocktenn.com 



Rogers (grogers@selcga.org) grogers@selcga.org 
rollins (martinrollins@hmrollins.com) martinrollins@hmrollins.com 
Rumbley, Pauline B CTR USARMY CESAM (USA) Pauline.B.Rumbley@usace.army.mil 
Rush, George F SAM (George.F.Rush@usace.army.mil) George.F.Rush@usace.army.mil 
Ryan Phillips (rphillips@pandj.com) rphillips@pandj.com 
Savannah Doughtry savannah.daughtry@adem.alabama.gov 
Schielhl (mschiehl@gulftel.com)mschiehl@gulftel.com 
scoopsinc (scoopsinc@gulftel.com) scoopsinc@gulftel.com 
Scott Eustis scott2@healthygulf.org 
sdelano (sdelano@gulfstatesproperties.net) sdelano@gulfstatesproperties.net 
Section 106 Alabama Sectionl06@ahc.alabama.gov 
Section 106 MDAH MS Sectionl06@mdah.ms.gov 
Shelton (michael.shelton@dcnr.alabama.gov) michael.shelton@dcnr.alabama.gov 
Shelton Morgan (warriortom@aol.com) warriortom@aol.com 
Shirley Brock (shirley.brock@pbsgc.com) shirley.brock@pbsgc.com 
Southern marine (peter@serodinoinc.com) peter@serodinoinc.com 
Spoth, Robert (rspoth@eco-ins.com) rspoth@eco-ins.com 
sragsdale (sragsdale@sunshinesupplies.com) sragsdale@sunshinesupplies.com 
sstokes (sstokes@selcal.org) sstokes@selcal.org 
stacymote (stacymote@bellsouth.net) stacymote@bellsouth.net 
State Oil and Gas Board- Leah Blake (lblake@ogb.state.al.us) lblake@ogb.state.al.us 
State Oil and Gas Board-Elbert Patterson (epatterson@ogb.state.al.us) epatterson@ogb.state.al.us 
Steven Burns (sburns@balch.com) sburns@balch.com 
Steven Gruchy sgruchy@wildlifemiss.org 
Stiffer Eng.(randy@lesengr.com) randy@lesengr.com 
Stuardi (stumu@bellsouth.net) stumu@bellsouth.net 
Stuart Blackwell (stuart.blackwell@gmcnetwork.com) stuart.blackwell@gmcnetwork.com 
Suni Shrestha sshrestha@louisberger.com 
Sunshine (dharper@sunshinesupplies.com) dharper@sunshinesupplies.com 
Tammy Wilson Tammy_Wilson@deq.state.ms.us 
Tate (actrgt@bellsouth.net) actrgt@bellsouth.net 
Tate, Jacob M SAM (Jacob.M.Tate@usace.army.mil) Jacob.M.Tate@usace.army.mil 
Theresa Bylaw (tbylow@restorationsystems.com) tbylow@restorationsystems.com 
Thomas Casey (tcasey@balch.com) tcasey@balch.com 
Thomas Finch mike.finch0227@gmail.com 
Todia (jaget@zebra.net) jaget@zebra.net 
Tom Herder (therder@mobilebaynep.com) therder@mobilebaynep.com 
Tony Shaddix shaddixt@dot.state.al.us 
Tony Wilder tonywilder@cableone.net 
Trevor Edwards tedwards@cmilc.com 
Valerie (popeinc@gulftel.com) popeinc@ gulftel.com 
Volkert (bgaar@volkert.com) bgaar@volkert.com 
Waid Prather (thekid@netdoor.com) thekid@netdoor.com 
Walters (lee.walters@gmcnetwork.com) lee.walters@gmcnetwork.com 
Watts (rgw@johnstoneadams.com) rgw@johnstoneadams.com 
Wendy Seesock (seesowc@auburn.edu)seesowc@auburn.edu 
Wetland consulting Services Inc (Wetlandcs @comcast.net) Wetlandcs@comcast.ne t 
wetland s solutions (bpike@wetlandssolutions.com) bpike@wetlandssolutions.com 



William Harrison whh333@harrisonbrothers.com 
Williamson (ccabama@aol.com) ccabama@aol.com 
Woddchip center (jm_chapman@msn.com) jm_chapman@msn.com 
WWM MSTC Bret Tindol bret.e.tindol@uscg.mil 
Young (gdeyou ng@westerveltecologicalservices.com) gdeyou ng@weste rveltecologica I services.com 
Zach Wilbanks zach@wilbankseng.com 
Zeb Duca-Moore zducomoore@parkertowing.com 
Zettle, Sheri M CIV USARMY CESAM (USA) Sheri.M.Zettle@usace.army.mil 



From: Villarreal Rudolph c CIYUSARMY CESAM (USA)
To: 
Subject: 

Ljsa P Morrison 
RE: North Rail Public Notice Mailing List SAM-2021-00025-RCV 

Date: Friday, May 21, 20211:01:08 PM 
Attachments: image()() 1.png 

Public Notice Distribution List.msa 

Lisa: 
The attached contains the current e-mail addresses for our public not ices. Unfortunately, the only 
form it comes in is as an Outlook group mailing list. 

The name identifier of the email list does not always indicate the name of the person but will 
usually identify the agency in the e-mail address. 

Private individuals are also interspersed throughout the list and, with few exceptions, would not 
have an agency associated with them. 

I believe Ken Carlton (Choctaw) would be an exception. He was coordinated with but not with 
the init ial PN 

Both he, and everybody on the North Rail Connector Project Meeting (2/1/21 @1:30 PM 
csn should have received the information in the PN. 

Sorry for the electronic list. The only list I could compile was as follows: 

U.S. Envi ronmental Protection Agency 
61 Forsyth Street, SW 
Atlanta Georg ia 30303 

Mississippi Department of Environmental Qual ity Attention: Ms. Florance Watson 
Water Quality Branch Chief 
Post Office Box 2261 
Jackson, Mississippi 39225 

Mississippi Department of Marine Resources 
1141 Bayview A venue 
Biloxi, Mississippi 39530 

U.S. Fish and Wi ld life Service 
Attention: Mr. Paul Necaise 
Coastal Projects 
6578 Dogwood View Parkway, Suite A Jackson, Mississippi 32913 

Thank you, 
Rudy 

Rudolph C. Villarreal 
Senior Proj ect Manager 
US Army Corps of Engineers 
Mobile District 



RegulatoryDivision
South MississippiBranch 
Office. (251) 690-3246
Cell: (2S1) 508-7049 
E-Mail . rudolph.c. vi llarreal@usace.army.mil 

From: Lisa D. M orrison <lrnorrison@cornptonengineering.com > 
Sent: M onday, M ay 17, 2021 2:26 PM 
To: Villarreal, Rudolph CCIV USARMY CESAM (USA) <Rudolph.C. Villarreal@usace.anny.mi l> 
Subject: INon-DoD Source I North Rai l 

Hey Rudy, Can you send m e t he list of agencies t hat were cortacted for Public Notice for this 
project? Also, when did t he letters go out to the individual adjacent property owners? T hanks

Lisa D. Morrison, RPG
Senior Geo! ogist 

CE COMPTON ENGINEERING, INC. 

156 Nixon Street, Biloxi MS
P: 228.432-2133- F: 228.432-8149 C:760-0643 

The IOlliBu all:\:- H.a-• .ta :a a&:.<01 n-~• .Hd M CM:f lit ;,,.Tl'lt----,,;oa,;.,,.,...,,.. IGVlltlU .a.-wlilftWON; 
..., ... ,,..,...,..,,,.,, .,(tJn_., N.,.,...,.IIQ!~-.....;,o.,,i.-... -,- 11v1 .. v ..... __,...._ 
Ww.L :a:• ~t:J/h .... natl'~ ri&tr ... .-le?w-o,.oli·b!?N' 

J.J Please consider Ille er11ironm ent before printing this &mail " 

.w• n. 



From: 
To: 

Villarreal.RudolphC CIVUSARMY CESAM( USA)
Lisa o. Morrison

Subject: RE: North Rail 

Attachments: 
Monday,May 17 , 2021 4:09 :33 PM 
image00 1 .png

Lisa: 
Adj. property owners were mailed a notice on 1/20/21. I'll getyou the list ASAP. 
Rudy 

Rudolph C Villarreal 
Senior Projea Ma nag er 
US Army Corps of Engineers 
Mobile District
Regula tory Division 
South Mississippi Branch 
Office. (2S1) 690-3246
Cell: (2S1) 508-7049 
E-Mail. rudolph.c.Villarreal@usace.army.mil 

From: Lisa D. Morrison <l rnorrison@cornptonengineering.com> 
Sent: M onday, M ay 17. 2021 2:26 PM 
To: Vi llarreal, Rudolph CCIV USARMY CESAM(USA) <Rudolph.C.Vil larreal@usace.arrny.mil> 
Subject: INon-DoD Source I North Rail 

Hey Rudy, Can you send me the l ist of agencies t hat were cortacted for Public Notice for this 
project? Also, when did t he letters go out to the individual adjacent property owners? Thanks. 

LisaD. Morrison, RPG
Senior Geo! ogist 

COMPTON ENGINEERING, INC. 

156 Nixon Street, Biloxi, MS 
P: 228.432-2133 F: 228.432-8149 C: 760-0643 

The contents of thisemailtransmission are confidentialand may beprotectedby professional priviledge The conents are intended only
for the nam ed recipients of this email. If you are not the> intendedrecipient, you are hereby notified that any use, reproduction,
disclosure or d istribution of the informationcontainedin this facsim ile isprohibited

Please consider the environment before printingthis e-mail" 



1 - Warr enA. Powell - 5831 Elder Street, Moss Point, MS 39563 
2. - Juanita Brondum, C/O La mar Delmas, PO Box 267, Escatawpa, MS 39553 
3 - Raymond Lamar Delmas, PO box 267, Escatawpa, MS 39553 
4 - James Edward Bullock- 13116 Highway 613, Moss Point, MS 39563 
5-Angela Hawthorne & Gwenethe Parsen, 5836 Elder Street, Moss Point MS 39563 
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